WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

CALIFORNIA COMMERCE BANK

111 W. St. John Street

San Jose CA 95113

SEND TAX NOTICE TO Attn: Note Dept.

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MODIFICATION	OF DEED	OF TRUST	OR MORTG	AGE
	OL DELE			

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF 1	RUST OR MORTGAGE
Trustor: ASPEN_PARK, A_JOINT_VENTURE Lend	c. CALIFORNIA COMMERCE BANK
P.O. Box 7993, (1669 VENICE)	111 West St. John Street
South Lake Tahoe CA 95731	San Jose CA 95113
DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE. Trustor (who may also be known as Born Mortgagee) have entered into the following described deed of trust, mortgage of trust, mortgage of the second	
(d) Recording Number:	Date of Recording: January 27, 1989 Book Number: 189 at Page: 3691 County of: Douglas
(h) Recorded in the Office of: Douglas County Recorder	
2. REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Security Agreement covers the following	ng real property located in the above referenced county and state:
SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A	A PART THEREOF.
	· /
Property Address: 1350 Centerville Lane,	Gardnerville NV 89410
rroperty Address. 1000 centervirie Lane,	daruler vitte iv 05410
	\ \
	\
3. MODIFICATION. Trustor and Lender hereby modify the Security Agreement as	follows (check and complete as applicable):
Principal Balance Increase. The principal amount secured by the Security A	Agreement is increased from \$ N/A to
s N/A	N/A
Interest Rate. The interest rate is changed fromN/A% per annum	10 177
/ N/A	f
Extension. The payment schedule has been extended and the new maturity of	late is now: January 20, 1991
Assumption. The following person(s) or entity(s), hereinafter called the "Assumption and the same as a second seco	
all obligations and agreements of Trustor under the Security Agreement:	
(1) Name & N/A Address: N/A	
Address: N/A	
	ed now secures the original note and all
obligations referenced in the Change of Ter	
total principal amount of \$750,000.00 toget	
_extensions, and modifications of any of the	foregoing.
4. CONTINUING VALIDITY France and Standard a	A the Consider Assessment shall remain in full faces and offer
4. CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as modified above, all terms and conditions of This Modification of Deed of Trust or Mortgage is executed in November 1.	er 5, 1990
700	
ALIFORNIA COMMERCE BANK By JULY	
x FOR ALL SIGNATURES PLEASE X DAVID X FUNKHOUS	ER, VICE PRESIDENT - N/A
SEE EXHIBIT ATTACHED HERETO	•
X AND MADE A PART THEREOF. X Durrower (if other than Tru	X N/A Assuming Party

243172

BOOK 191 PAGE 2228

	nowledgment of Lender	OFFICIAL SEAL
STAT	EOF CALIFORNIA	MARILYN J. HUDEC
	TE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.	SANTA CLARA COURTY By common express ther, 1, 1991
On th	is 1514 day of JANUARY	19.9/, before me,
persor persor	nully appeared — PHVIO 3 FUNK HO mally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfact	USER to me known to be (or in California ory evidence to be) the VICE PRESIDENT
outhor said L	rized agent for the Lender that executed the within and foreg	oing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of Brectors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that
Rosidi	ing at:	EFT By Barily & Obeder
	ommission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of: _GALIFORDID_
Paritti inici		\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.
ACKI	NOWLEDGMENT OF TRUSTOR/ASSUMING PART	ry:
	E OF	
) 55.	
Count	(v of)	
On thi	is day personally appeared before me	lo me known
to be ((or in California personally known to me or proved to me o	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be) the individual, or individuals described in and who I thathe signed the same asfree and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and
		ral this, 19
Residi	ng at:	By
	ommission expires:	
	/ /	
	((
	_ \ \	\ \
\		

EXHIBIT "A"

November 5, 1990	Dale B. Williams
November 5, 1990	Vaudagna Enterprises, By: James S. Vaudagna General Partner
November 5, 1990	Robert Thanatt
November 5, 1990	Stephen D. Williams
November 5, 1990	Tony Holdren

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	On this day of in the year hefore me, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly licensed and sworn, personally appeared Dale B. Williams
COLINER OF CADIFORNIA SS.	before me,
COUNTY OF	, a Notary Public, State of California,
	duly licensed and sworn, personalls/appeared
OFFICIAL SEAL	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
M MAGAGNA	to be the person who executed the within instrument as
SANTA CLARA COUNTY	or on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a
My comm. expires JUN 19, 1992	resolution of its board of directors.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
	my official seal in the
his document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple ansactions and in no way acts, or is intended to act, as a substitute for the dvice of an attorney. The printer does not make any warranty either express or implied a	on the date set forth above in this certificate.
igal validity of any provision or the suitability of these forms in any specific transactor	Notary Public, State of California
Cowdery's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement to Not Corporation (C. C. Secs. 1190-1190.1) — (Rev. 1/83)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Davis Policy David Conference in
SS.	On this, in the year
COUNTY OF	before me, a Notary Public, State of California,
	duly licensed and sworn, personally appearedJames . S Vaudagna
	,
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument as
OFFICIAL SEAL M MAGAGNA	or on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that
THE THE MOTARY FUEL CO. T. T. C.	such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My comm. expires JUN 19, 1992	resolution of its board of directors.
The state of the s	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed)
This document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple	my official seal in the, County of
transactions and in no way acts, or is intended to act, as a substake for the advice of an attorney. The printer does not make any warranty either express or implied.	
egal valdity of any provision or the suitability of these forms in any specific inansactic Cowderry's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement to No	Notary Public, State of California
Corporation (C. C. Secs. 1190-1190.1) — (Rev. 1/83)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	On this 14th day of December in the year
COUNTY OF Sacramentoss.	
COUNTY OF SARAMAN CO	1990, before me, Jeffrey 3 Rack res NN, a Notary Public, State of California, duly licensed and sworn, personally appeared. Robert Tharratt
	duly licensed and sworn, personally appeared . None
OFFICIALSEAL	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
JEFFREY S. RADEMANN NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	to be the person who executed the within instrument as
SACRAMENTO COUNTY	or on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that
MY COUNSSICKED FEE SOCIOEER LACH	such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a
	resolution of its board of directors. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
	my official seal in the
This document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple	on the date set forth above in this certificate.
transactions and in no way acts, or is intended to act, as a substitute for the article of an approper. The printer does not make any warranty either express or intelligence.	edusore Seffer Strate
legal validay of any provision of the suitability of these forms in any specific hand. Cowdery's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement to	Note on Dublic OASAM
Corporation (C. C. Secs. 1190-1190.1) — (Rev. 1/	My commission expires $\frac{6c^{+}}{800}$ $\frac{499}{191}$ PAGE 231
	00011 ====

	_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF Land	On this day of January, in the year , before me
	duly licensed and sworn, personally appeared. Stephen D. Williams
OFFICIAL SEAT M MAGAGNA	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My comm. expires JUN 19, 1907	or on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
	my official seal in the, County of, County of, on the date set forth above in this certificate
This document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple transactions and in no way acts, or is intended to act, as a substitute for the advice of an attorney. The printer does not make any warranty either express or implied.	Magagia
legal validity of any provision or the suitability of these forms in any specific transaction	Motary Public, State of California
Cowdery's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement to No Corporation (C. C. Secs. 1190-1190.1) — (Rev. 1/83	My commission expires 6/14/97
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	On this
COLDEDY OF	1.791 before me
Market Ma	Stephen. J., H. w.l.c.k, a Notary Public, State of California, duly licensed and sworn, personally appeared. Tony. Holden Houses
OFFICIAL SEAL	
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument as
IN SANTA CRUZ COUNTY	or on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that
MI COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 9, 1992	such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a
/ /	resolution of its board of directors. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
	my official seal in the County of Sauta Cruz
his document is only a general form which may be proper for use in simple assactions and in no way acts, or is intended to act, as a substitute for the drice of an attorney. The printer does not make any warranty either express or implied as to	on the date set forth above in this certificate.
od valdry of any provision or the suitability of these forms in any specific transaction. Cowdery's Form No. 28 — Acknowledgement to Nota	ry Public — Notary Public, State of California
Corporation (C. C. Secs. 1190-1190.1) — (Rev. 1/83)	My commission expires September 11, 1992

243172

BOOK 191 PAGE 2232

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

All that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

All that portion of Parcel 2 of the Parcel map for Walter G. and Carol E. Lund, filed for record December 27, 1977, in Book 1277 of Parcel Maps at Page 1269, as Document Number 16135, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and lying Southerly of and Westerly of the following described line;

Commencing at the North 1/4 corner of said Section 5, marked by a 1/2 inch rebar as shown on the aforesaid Parcel Map; thence South 89°53'17" East along the North line of said Section 5, 2,583.92 feet to the Westerly right of way line of Centerville Lane also being Nevada State Route 56; thence South 01°38'40" East, along said right of way line 1,044.19 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence leaving said right of way line South 79°24'33" West 193.88 feet; thence North 72°03'22" West 608.36 feet to the centerline of an irrigation ditch; thence South 17°56'38" West along said ditch line 17.71 feet; thence leaving said ditch line North 67°18'47" West 578.13 feet; thence North 06°33'07" West along an existing fence line 559.38 feet to its intersection with an east-west fence; thence leaving the aforesaid fence line and following said east-west fence South 68°05'23" East 335.32 feet; thence leaving said East-West fence North 01°03'05" West 257.29 feet to a point on the North line of the aforesaid Section 5 and bearing South 89°53'17" EAst 1,548.23 feet distant from the North 1/4 corner thereof, said point being the terminus of this line.

Assessor's Parcel No. 25-110-07

REQUESTED BY

California Comperce Bank

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUBLATED ANYADA

NITIALS HERE

91 JAN 18 A9:58

\$47 ANN DEAUBREAU \$10 PAID KIDORDER 243172 \$10 PAID KID DEPUTY 800K 191 PAGE 2233